Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/28/2005	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CNA Holdings, Inc.		09/28/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kuraray Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	1621, Sakazu
City:	Kurashiki City, Okayama Prefecture
State/Country:	JAPAN
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1520977	VECTRAN
Registration Number:	2550762	VECTRAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-413-3000

Email: tmdocket@oblon.com
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey H. Kaufaman
Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 266113US

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jeffrey H. Kaufman Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

TRADEMARK 900034212 REEL: 003176 FRAME: 0858 SOZGI O

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey H. Kaufman		
Signature:	/JHK/edw/		
Date:	10/18/2005		
Total Attachments: 7 source=VECTRAN_1#page1.tif source=VECTRAN_1#page2.tif source=VECTRAN_1#page3.tif source=VECTRAN_1#page4.tif source=VECTRAN_1#page5.tif source=VECTRAN_1#page6.tif source=VECTRAN_1#page7.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003176 FRAME: 0859 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CNA Holdings, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of

Delaware, with a main business address of 86 Morris Avenue, Summit, New Jersey

07901 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and U.S. Registrations

identified in Appendix A to this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, Kuraray Co., Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan,

with a main business address of 1621, Sakazu, Kurashiki City, Okayama Prefecture,

Japan (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in said

trademarks and U.S. Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over, and transfer to

said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and U.S.

Registrations identified in Appendix A, together with the goodwill connected with the

use of and symbolized by the trademarks, the same and the rights of said Assignor to be

held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and

enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term

or terms for which the trademark registrations may be renewed or reissued, as fully or

entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this

assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason

of past infringement of said trademarks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for

its own use and behalf, and for the use of its successors, or other legal representatives.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003176 FRAME: 0860

APPENDIX A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Registration Nos.	<u>Mark</u>	Date of Registration
1,520,977	VECTRAN	January 17, 1989
2,550,762	VECTRAN	March 19, 2002

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, said Assignor has executed this Trademark

Assignment this 28 day of September _______, 2005.

CNA HOLDINGS, INC.

Signature: James J. Mullen

Assistant Secretary

JHK/CID I:\ATTY\JHK\1394-266113US-ASG.DOC

RECORDED: 10/18/2005

Title/Position: